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Southern Ohio Management Corporation
832 Fairgrounds Road
Lucasville, Ohio 45648

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Pretreatment
M and J Industries, LLC
Permit No. ODP00017*CP
SOCF
Noncompliance Notification
SNC

Part Ill of the Indirect Discharge Permit for the above referenced facility requires the
submittal of effluent monitoring reports in June and December of each year. Our records
show that we have not received a report(s) for the JuIythrbugh December 2007 and the
January through June, 2008 reporting periods. Therefore, you are in violation of your
Indirect Discharge Permit and Rule 3745-3-06(E) of the Ohio Administrative Code.

Please be advised that failure to comply with the effluent limitations or to satisfy the
monitoring or reporting requirements of your Indirect Discharge Permit may be cause for
enforcement action pursuant to the Ohio Revised Code Chapter 6111.

Please inform this office, in writing, within ten days of receipt of this notification as to the
reasons for the above referenced violations, as well as a description of the actions taken or
proposed to prevent further violations. Your response should include the dates, either actual
or proposed, for completion of the actions.

If there are any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5423.

Sincerely,

Fred J. Snell
Pretreatment Coordinator
Division of Surface Water

FSIdh

C:	 Mike Mills. SOCF
c:	 Pretreatment Unit, DSW, CO
C:	 Mike Shapiro, Legal, CO
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